State of Texas \$ Court Order
Collin County \$ 2019-2124-10-07
Health Care Foundation \$

An order of the Collin County Health Care Foundation Board of Trustees approving an agreement.

The Collin County Health Care Foundation Board of Trustees hereby approves an agreement with The North Texas Family Health Foundation dba Family Health Center pursuant to Court Order 2019-2113-09-09, to support the operation of the FQHC McKinney to provide medical, dental and mental health services to Collin County residences, as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, October 7, 2019.

Chris Hill, President

ATTEST: Cheryl Williams, Trustee/Secretary